


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		ESF SOLUTIONS LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	BASE BID								
	SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION (STA. 20+00 to 52+50)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,616.43	\$ 60,616.43	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,159.03	\$ 1,159.03	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,759.23	\$ 10,759.23	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,250.12	\$ 10,250.12	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,562.53	\$ 2,562.53	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid = \$10,000)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,250.12	\$ 10,250.12	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,602.16	\$ 25,602.16	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,488.63	\$ 1,488.63	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	74	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 16.98	\$ 1,256.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 740.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	24	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 104.54	\$ 2,508.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
11	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	249	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 8,329.05	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,482.00
12	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	7	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 161.68	\$ 1,131.76	\$ 128.00	\$ 896.00
13	REMOVING AND RESETTING PERMANENT BARRIER	6	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 188.63	\$ 1,131.78	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	142	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,254.00	\$ 29.09	\$ 4,130.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00
15	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	279	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,207.00	\$ 53.26	\$ 14,859.54	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,950.00
16	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	132	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 69.15	\$ 9,127.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00
17	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DROPPED BACK, 6-Inch Thick)	4	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 259.45	\$ 1,037.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5.0-FT Wide)	554	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,174.00	\$ 47.33	\$ 26,220.82	\$ 47.00	\$ 26,038.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		ESF SOLUTIONS LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	DROPPED BACK SIDEWALK (7.0-FT Wide)	635	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 128.53	\$ 81,616.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,500.00
20	MODIFIED RETAINING WALL (6.5-FT Wide)	28	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 216.29	\$ 6,056.12	\$ 362.00	\$ 10,136.00
21	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	25	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 346.79	\$ 8,669.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00
22	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,233.98	\$ 8,637.86	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
23	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "B", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,149.62	\$ 2,299.24	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	60-INCH x 24-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	13	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 31.39	\$ 408.07	\$ 312.00	\$ 4,056.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	57	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 128.57	\$ 7,328.49	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00
26	REMOVE & REINSTALL FENCE & GATES (Includes New Standard, Terminal Post)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,739.84	\$ 30,739.84	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
27	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,887.47	\$ 7,887.47	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,624.87	\$ 14,624.87	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 193,610.00		\$ 360,691.32		\$ 369,488.00
	SCHEDULE B - STREET LIGHTING, STRIPING & SIGNING								
1	88 WATT LED LUMINAIRES	4	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 697.56	\$ 2,790.24	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00
2	LIGHT STANDARD TYPE 1	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,301.50	\$ 17,206.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	WIRING AND CONDUIT (2-inch)	796	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 15,323.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,900.00
4	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX	6	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,516.70	\$ 9,100.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
5	METERED LOAD CENTER PEDESTAL	1	EA	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 1,461.82	\$ 1,461.82	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE with 110 WATT LED LUMINAIRE	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 804.71	\$ 1,609.42	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS, POST and BASE AND REINSTALL SIGNS AT NEW LOCATION (W. Canal Dr & Park private road Stop Sign)	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,256.82	\$ 1,256.82	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		ESF SOLUTIONS LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 35,054.00		\$ 48,747.50		\$ 57,460.00
	BASE BID TOTAL:				\$ 228,664.00		\$ 409,438.82		\$ 426,948.00
	BID ALTERNATE #1-FULL ROAD W/ SIDEWALK								
1	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	644	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 2,279.76	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,932.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	72	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 5,958.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Including Haul)	488	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,592.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 7,295.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,400.00
4	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	110	TON	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 28.18	\$ 3,099.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	220	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 4,644.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00
6	HMA CLASS 3/8" PG 64H-28 (3-1/2 Inch Thick)	190	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 260.56	\$ 49,506.40	\$ 275.00	\$ 52,250.00
7	ABANDON EXISTING UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,089.58	\$ 7,089.58	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	560	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 46.88	\$ 26,252.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00
9	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	27	LF	\$ 32.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 97.73	\$ 2,638.71	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00
10	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,879.94	\$ 1,879.94	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6.5-FT Wide)	560	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 51.91	\$ 29,069.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 292.13	\$ 292.13	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
13	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	182	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 71.19	\$ 12,956.58	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,200.00
14	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	23	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 143.29	\$ 3,295.67	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00
15	48-INCH CATCH BASIN (with Elboe, Frame, and Grate)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,107.33	\$ 9,321.99	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
16	STANDARD DRYWELL	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,443.21	\$ 18,886.42	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,238.02	\$ 1,238.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,238.02	\$ 1,238.02	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		ESF SOLUTIONS LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	LIGHT STANDARD TYPE 1	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,358.92	\$ 5,358.92	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	POLE RELOCATE	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 971.79	\$ 1,943.58	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	WIRING AND CONDUIT (2-inch)	550	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 10,659.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00
22	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,593.97	\$ 3,187.94	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,615.57	\$ 1,615.57	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,150.64	\$ 7,150.64	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS, POST and BASE AND REINSTALL SIGNS AT NEW LOCATION (W. Canal Dr & Park private road Stop Sign)	1	EA	\$ 653.50	\$ 653.50	\$ 1,256.82	\$ 1,256.82	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	0.25	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,567.25	\$ 641.81	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL:					\$ 174,774.00		\$ 218,757.50		\$ 262,682.00
BID ALTERNATE #2 - SEPERATED SIDEWALK									
1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (10-FT Wide)	575	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 90.94	\$ 52,290.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,125.00
2	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.08	\$ 700.16	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
3	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	48	TON	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 28.02	\$ 1,344.96	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	STORM ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 789.12	\$ 789.12	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
5	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,789.83	\$ 1,789.83	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
6	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,386.39	\$ 7,386.39	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
BID ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL:					\$ 53,318.00		\$ 64,300.96		\$ 65,475.00
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2207-22 Canal Drive Sidewalk Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.									
									
Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager									